
Viewing panels/operating panels

Doors/locks

559Rittal Catalogue 34/System accessories

Operating panel 
For mounting on 
◾ AE instead of door
◾ Surfaces

Frame construction with corner connectors on the 
inside, 3 mm aluminium plate secured from the 
inside and sealed against the frame 

Material: 
– Aluminium, natural anodised. 

Protection category to IEC 60 529: 
– IP 54 

Supply includes: 
– Aluminium frame
– Display panel
– Hinges
– Brackets 

Area available for population: 
(width -70 mm) x (height -70 mm) 

Dimensions of aluminium plate: 
(width -54 mm) x (height -54 mm) 

Accessories:

– Cam lock 2749.000, see page  559 

For use 
as door variant 

for AE

Width 
mm

Height 
mm

Depth 
mm Model No.

1001.600 
1002.500 
1002.600 
1032.500 
1035.500

197 297 34 2740.0001) 

1004.600 
1011.600 
1030.500 
1031.500

377 297 34 2741.000

1006.500 
1006.600 
1380.500

377 377 34 2742.000

1008.600 
1038.500 
1338.500

377 597 34 2743.000

1007.600 
1013.600 
1050.500 
1350.500

497 497 34 2745.000

1009.600 
1039.500 
1339.500

597 377 34 2744.000

1010.500 
1010.600
1060.500 
1360.500

597 597 34 2746.000

1) With AE, only for use on the rear panel

Cam lock 
May be retrofitted to the operating area or enclo-
sure panel of operating panels. 
Standard double-bit lock insert may be exchanged 
for type C lock inserts and type C plastic handle. 

Accessories:

– Lock inserts, type C, see page 570 
– Plastic handle, type C, see page 569 

Packs of Model No.
1 pc(s). 2749.000

Viewing window 
for operating panel 
For the protection of display and control compo-
nents. With a build height of max. 35 mm. 

Material: 
– Frame: Aluminium, natural anodised. 

Glass panel: Smoked acrylic 

Supply includes: 
– Lock insert no. 3524 E 

For operating panel Model No.
2741.000 2791.000
2742.000 2792.000


